
Association of Clinical Scientists CME Application 
 
Question 21. List of Confirmed Speakers (listed in program order) 
 
 
Speaker Name & Credentials  Title and Institution   Email Address 
 
Kenneth E. Palmer, PhD  Professor and Chair   kenneth.palmer@louisville.edu 
     University of Louisville 
 
David Hein, PhD   Professor and Chair   david.hein@louisville.edu 
     University of Louisville 
 
Allen Helm, PhD   Senior Biosafety Officer  ahelm@uchicago.edu 
     University of Chicago 
 
Saeed Jortani, PhD   Professor, Pathology   saeed.jortani@louisville.edu 
     University of Louisville 
 
Mark S. Slaughter, MD  Professor and Chair           mark.slaughter@louisville.edu 
     University of Louisville 
 
Craig McClain, MD   Professor       melissa.morgenson@louisville.edu 
     University of Louisville  
 
Irina A. Kirpich, PhD        irina.kirpich@louisville.edu 
     University of Louisville 
 
Josiah E. Hardesty, PhD  Postdoc. Research Assoc.    josiah.hardesty@louisville.edu 
 
Jeff B. Warner, BS   PhD candidate, Pharmacology jeffrey.warner.1@louisville.edu 
     University of Louisville 
 
Robert Brown, MD   Clinical Professor   robert.brown@uth.tmc.edu 
     Univ. of Texas, Houston 
 
Mark W. Linder, PhD   Professor, Pathology   mark.linder@louisville.edu 
     University of Louisville 
 
Evan Alexander, PhD   Postdoctoral Fellow   evan.alexander@louisville.edu 
     University of Louisville 
 
Mustafa Al-Kawaaz, MD       mustafa.al-kawaaz@louisville.edu 
     University of Louisville 
 
James Wittliff, PhD   Prof. Emeritus, Biochemistry &  jim.wittliff@gmail.com 

Molecular Genetics, Univ. of 
Louisville 
 

Yusheng Zhu, PhD   Professor & Medical Director  yzhu@pennstatehealth.psu.edu 
     Penn State Univ., Hershey, PA 
 
Kavitha Yaddanapudi, PhD  Assoc. Prof, Endowed Chair  kavitha.yaddanapudi@louisville.edu 
     University of Louisville 
 
Shuko Harada, MD   Professor    sharada@uabmc.edu 



     Univ. of Alabama, Birmingham 
Alicia Algeciras-Schimnich, PhD Prof., Lab Medicine & Pathology algeciras.alicia@mayo.edu 
     Mayo Clinic, Rochester, MN 
 
Bene Ekine-Afolabi, PhD  Founder and CEO   dcr@zeabtherapeutic.com 

ZEAB Therapeutic, Ltd   
     Sandwich, Kent, UK 
 
Joshua Hayden, PhD              Joshua.Hayden@nortonhealthcare.org 
     Norton Healthcare, Louisville 
 
Joshua Bornhorst, PhD  Consultant, Pathology   bornhorst.joshua@mayo.edu 
     Mayo Clinic, Rochester, MN 
 
Frederick Kiechle, MD, PhD  Medical Director   kiechlefl@gmail.com 
     Boca Biolistics, Pompano Beach, FL 
 
Anandita Ghosh, PhD   Pathology Resident   anindita.ghosh@uth.tmc.edu 

Univ. of Texas Houston, Houston TX  
 
Fan Shen, MD, PhD   Research Associate   fanshen2020@gmail.com 
     Univ. of Alberta, Edmonton, AB 
 
Oksana Volod, MD   Assoc. Prof., Pathology & Lab. Med.  oksana.volod@cshs.org 
     Cedars Sinai Medical Center 

Los Angeles, CA 
 
 
Claire Mena-Leist, MD  Chief, Transfusion Services  claire.meena-leist@louisville.edu 
     University of Louisville 
 
Tiffany Bratton, PhD   Director, Histocompatibilty Lab tiffany.roberts@louisville.edu 
     Univ. of Louisville, Jewish Hosp. 
 
Müge Sak, MS   PhD Candidate, Biochemistry  muge.sak@louisville.edu 
     And Molecular Genetics 

University of Louisville 
 
Neda Zarrin-Khameh, MD, MPH Assoc. Professor, Pathology  nzarrink@bcm.edu 
     Baylor College of Medicine 

Houston, TX 
 

Haider A. Mejbel, MD   Fellow, Molecular Genetic Path. hmejbel@uabmc.edu 
     Univ. of Alabama, Birmingham 
 
John Hicks, DDS, MS, PhD  Dept. of Pathology   mjhicks@texaschildrens.org 
     Texas Children’s Hosp, Houston 
 
Robert Hunter, MD   Professor and Chair   robert.l.hunter@uth.tmc.edu 
     University of Texas, Houston 
 
Consolato Sergi, MD, PhD  Children’s Hosp of Eastern Ontario csergi@cheo.on.ca 
     Univ. of Ottawa, Ottawa, ON, CA 
 
Sarrah Lahorewala, PhD  Clinical Chemistry Fellow  slahorewala@houstonmethodist.org 
     Houston Methodist Hosp., Houston, TX 



 
Lance Van Truong, DO  Resident Physician   Lance_Truong@Brown.edu 
     Dept. of Pathology & Lab Medicine 
     Brown Univ., Providence, RI 
 
 
Dibson Dibe Gondim, MD  Asst. Professor, Pathology     dibson.gondim@louisville.edu 
     University of Louisville 
 
Andrew A. Borkowski, MD  Founding Chair, AI Committee andrew.borkowski@va.gov 
     James A. Haley VA Hospital 
     Tampa, FL 
 
Narayan A Viswanadhan, MD  Chief of Radiology   narayan.viswanadhan@va.gov 
     James A Haley VA Hospital 
     Tampa, FL 
 
Joyce J. Ou, MD, PhD  Brown Univ., Providence, RI  joyce_ou@brown.edu 
 
Lee B. Springer, PhD, MLS  Director of Laboratory Partnerships lee@getbrio.com 
     Brio Systems, Boston, MA 
 
Taryme Lopez Diaz, MD  Pathology Resident   taryme.lopezdiaz@louisville.edu 
     University of Louisville 
   


